VALIDATION OF CIVA 10 RT MODULE
IN A NUCLEAR CONTEXT
D. Tisseur, CEA-LIST, France
B. Rattoni, CEA-LIST, France
G. Cattiaux, IRSN, France
T. Sollier, IRSN, France
24th May, 2012
■ 2

■ 8
Validation process and results
Context and previous results
 The aim of the following study is to validate CIVA with notches with a very small opening
from 20 µm to 150 µm, a heigh of 6mm an a length of 20 mm . A compensation plate has been
manufactured in order to obtain a mock-up with different flaws and different orientation
(circumferential and axial).
VALIDATION OF CIVA 10 RT MODULE IN A NUCLEAR CONTEXT
Référence
Name Length
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Opening
(mm)
Notch 1 C1E1-6-20 20 6 0,020
Notch 2 C1E2-6-40 20 6 0,040
Notch  3 C1E3-6-60 20 6 0,060
Notch 4 C1E4-6-80 20 6 0,080
Notch 5
C1E5-6-
100 20 6 0,100
Notch 6

Position B
circumferential
flaw
C1E1-6-20 NC NC NC NC
C1E2-6-40 NC NC NC NC
C1E3-6-60 NC NC NC NC
C1E4-6-80 0,013 0,010 1,54 1,36
C1E5-6-100 0,015 0,012 1,65 1,43
C1E6-6-150 0,022 0,018 1,69 1,57
Position B
axial flaw
C1E1-6-20 0,008 0,008 0,89 0,99
C1E2-6-40 0,011 0,012 0,98 0,92
C1E3-6-60 0,020 0,015 0,92 0,81
C1E4-6-80 0,022 0,024 0,99 0,90
0,033 0,030 1,00 0,89 C1E5-6-100
C1E6-6-150 0,042 0,042 0,99 0,88
■ 20
Validation process and results
60Co source,  position C, circumferential and axial flaws